
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:731
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013
COMPUTERIZED RAILWAY BOOKING FACILITY
Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether computerised Railway Booking facility is not available at railway stations located in many districts and Tehsils of Karnataka;

(b) if so, the details of such railway stations identified, State-wise in particular Karnataka;

(c) whether the Railways propose to start computerised Railway Booking facility at railway stations; and

(d) if so, the time by which all the railway stations of the country particularly in Karnataka are likely to be connected with computerised Railway Booking system?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY )

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): Computerised booking facility has been sanctioned for all eligible stations and is planned for phased implementation by the end of financial year 2014-15 subject to technical feasibility.
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